The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the
Group (after giving effect to the Reorganisation) set out
below has been prepared to illustrate the effect of receipt of
the net proceeds of the New Issue Ordinary Shares on the
Group’s net assets as if the Reorganisation and the Offer
had been completed on 31 December 2012. The unaudited
pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not
represent the Group’s actual financial position or results.
The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is
compiled on the basis set out below from the IFRS
consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at
31 December 2012. It may not, therefore, give a true picture
of the Group’s financial position or results nor is it indicative
of the results that may or may not be expected to be
achieved in the future. The pro forma financial information
has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below
and in accordance with Annex II to the PD Regulation.

As at
31 December

2012
£’000

Unaudited
adjustments

IPO Net
Proceeds

£’000

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Total
£’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Goodwill ..... 356,517 — 356,517
Other intangible assets . . . 193,700 — 193,700
Plant and equipment . . . . . 23,596 — 23,596
Investment accounted for

using the equity method:
investments in joint
venture ..... 2,676 — 2,676

Other Investments ..... 14,370 — 14,370
Deferred tax asset ..... 16,458 — 16,458

Total non-current assets . . 607,317 — 607,317

Current assets ..... 
Trade and other

receivables ..... 68,178 — 68,178
Cash and cash

equivalents ..... 46,544 191,162 237,706
Total current assets ..... 114,722 191,162 305,884

Total assets ..... 722,039 191,162 913,201

Liabilities ..... 
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities — loans

and borrowings ..... 249,774 — 249,774
Defined benefit scheme

liabilities ..... 6,612 — 6,612
Provisions ..... 34,366 — 34,366
Deferred income ..... 16,040 — 16,040
Other liabilities due after

one year ..... 10,811 — 10,811
Deferred tax liability ..... 43,676 — 43,676

Total non-current
liabilities ..... 361,279 — 361,279

Current liabilities
Trade and other

payables ..... 80,318 — 80,318
Deferred income ..... 13,213 — 13,213
Provisions ..... 24,222 — 24,222
Current tax liabilities . . . . . 708 — 708

Total current liabilities . . . . 118,461 — 118,461

Total liabilities ..... 479,740 — 479,740

Net assets ..... 242,299 191,162 433,461

12

Notes
1. The financial information has been extracted, without material

adjustment, from the results of the Group for the year ended
31 December 2012.

2. The net proceeds of the offer receivable by the Company of
£191.2 million are calculated on the basis that the Company issues
57,142,858 New Issue Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each at a price
of 350 pence per share, net of estimated fees and expenses in
connection with the Offer of approximately £8.8 million.

3. The Company intends to use the net proceeds receivable by the
Company from the Offer, together with the New Facility to redeem